
Space Area (sq. ft) Calculation Coordinate Polygon Area Algorithm using inches

1st floor
(Living area)

1244 -((531.5 + 531.5) * (201.5 - 219.2) + (531.5 + 754.7) * (219.2 - 219.2) + (754.7 + 754.7) * (219.2 - 
558.3) + (754.7 + 592.1) * (558.3 - 558.3) + (592.1 + 592.1) * (558.3 - 608.7) + (592.1 + 458.6) * 
(608.7 - 608.7) + (458.6 + 458.6) * (608.7 - 628.4) + (458.6 + 288.1) * (628.4 - 628.4) + (288.1 + 
288.1) * (628.4 - 219.2) + (288.1 + 404.6) * (219.2 - 219.2) + (404.6 + 404.6) * (219.2 - 201.5) + 
(404.6 + 531.5) * (201.5 - 201.5)) * 0.5 * 0.00694

PORCH
(Non-living area)

80 -((588.1 + 588.1) * (608.7 - 642.5) + (588.1 + 546.7) * (642.5 - 642.5) + (546.7 + 547.1) * (642.5 - 
749.2) + (547.1 + 482.2) * (749.2 - 749.2) + (482.2 + 482.2) * (749.2 - 642.5) + (482.2 + 439.2) * 
(642.5 - 642.5) + (439.2 + 439.2) * (642.5 - 628.4) + (439.2 + 458.6) * (628.4 - 628.4) + (458.6 + 
458.6) * (628.4 - 608.7) + (458.6 + 588.1) * (608.7 - 608.7)) * 0.5 * 0.00694

GARAGE
(Non-living area)

427 -((288.1 + 288.1) * (262.9 - 556.3) + (288.1 + 47.5) * (556.3 - 556.3) + (47.5 + 47.5) * (556.3 - 
348.4) + (47.5 + 153) * (348.4 - 348.4) + (153 + 153) * (348.4 - 262.9) + (153 + 288.1) * (262.9 - 
262.9)) * 0.5 * 0.00694

STORAGE
(Non-living area)

63 -((153 + 153) * (262.9 - 348.4) + (153 + 47.5) * (348.4 - 348.4) + (47.5 + 47.5) * (348.4 - 262.9) + 
(47.5 + 153) * (262.9 - 262.9)) * 0.5 * 0.00694
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Space Area (sq. ft) Calculation Coordinate Polygon Area Algorithm using inches

FIREPLACE
(Non-living area)

10 -((775.2 + 775.2) * (276.3 - 345.7) + (775.2 + 754.7) * (345.7 - 345.7) + (754.7 + 754.7) * (345.7 - 
276.3) + (754.7 + 775.2) * (276.3 - 276.3)) * 0.5 * 0.00694
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Space Area (sq. ft) Calculation Coordinate Polygon Area Algorithm using inches

2nd floor
(Living area)

1524 -((754.6 + 754.6) * (201.5 - 558.3) + (754.6 + 592.1) * (558.3 - 558.3) + (592.1 + 586.1) * (558.3 - 
552.3) + (586.1 + 586.1) * (552.3 - 440.9) + (586.1 + 497.2) * (440.9 - 440.7) + (497.2 + 497.2) * 
(440.7 - 544.4) + (497.2 + 456.6) * (544.4 - 544.5) + (456.6 + 456.6) * (544.5 - 602.7) + (456.6 + 
458.6) * (602.7 - 608.7) + (458.6 + 458.6) * (608.7 - 628.4) + (458.6 + 312.1) * (628.4 - 628.4) + 
(312.1 + 312.1) * (628.4 - 556.3) + (312.1 + 222.3) * (556.3 - 556.3) + (222.3 + 222.3) * (556.3 - 
465.8) + (222.3 + 162.2) * (465.8 - 465.8) + (162.2 + 162.2) * (465.8 - 556.3) + (162.2 + 114.4) * 
(556.3 - 556.3) + (114.4 + 114.4) * (556.3 - 467.7) + (114.4 + 59.6) * (467.7 - 467.7) + (59.6 + 
59.6) * (467.7 - 355.4) + (59.6 + 74.7) * (355.4 - 355.4) + (74.7 + 74.7) * (355.4 - 262.9) + (74.7 + 
312.1) * (262.9 - 262.9) + (312.1 + 312.1) * (262.9 - 201.5) + (312.1 + 754.6) * (201.5 - 201.5)) * 
0.5 * 0.00694

OPEN TO BELOW
(Non-living area)

124 -((497.2 + 586.1) * (440.7 - 440.9) + (586.1 + 586.1) * (440.9 - 552.3) + (586.1 + 592.1) * (552.3 - 
558.3) + (592.1 + 592.1) * (558.3 - 608.7) + (592.1 + 458.6) * (608.7 - 608.7) + (458.6 + 456.6) * 
(608.7 - 602.7) + (456.6 + 456.6) * (602.7 - 544.5) + (456.6 + 497.2) * (544.5 - 544.4) + (497.2 + 
497.2) * (544.4 - 440.7)) * 0.5 * 0.00694
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